Form PTO -1619A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TIC D
Expires 06/30/99			06-12-2001	Pate	U.S. Department of ent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	(	<b>-</b>			PATENT
1.7-		RECOR			
ا عمق	10/ -21-E	<b>U</b> )	101745170		
TO: The Co	mmissioner of Pater	nts and Tradem	narks: Please record the attac	ned original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		(	Conveyance Type		
() New			(X) Assignment ()	Security Agreem	ient
() Resubmission Document II	n (Non-Recordation )#	L SUS	() License ()	Change of Name	•
() Correction o	f PTO Errorg	0 7 2001 J	() Merger ()	Other	
Reel #		ADEMARKOT		<i>Government</i> .Y by U.S. Government A	agencies)
(X) Corrective D Reel # 0116	ocument 11 Frame #0328		( ) Departm	ental File () Sec	ret File
Conveying Party(i attached	ies)	(X) Mark if	additional names of conveyin	g parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ches	ster P. Dudek				3 8 01
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1) Jame	es Hutcherson				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					3 8 01
<b>Receiving Party</b>		() Mark if a	ditional names of receiving p	arties attached	WWWWWW
Name (line 1) YKK	<b>CORPORATION</b>				( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) One	Parkway Center				domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2) 1850	Parkway Place, Su	ite 300			must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	<u>Marietta</u> ,		Georgia/U.S.A.	<u>30067</u>	
	city		State/Country	Zip Code	
<b>Domestic Represe</b>	ntative Name an	d Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only	у.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		1			
6/11/2001 TDIAZ1 0000	0161 09802992	FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	n 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998	
1 FC:581	40.00 DF				
gathering the data needed to D.C. 20231 and to the Office	complete the Cover Sheet S of Information and Regulat	Send comments regard ory Affairs, Office of	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sh ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paten Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu Jonwork Preseites DO NOT SEND PEOL	t and Trademark Office, Chi action Project (0651-0027), V	ief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budge ADDRESS.			signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQU		INVIENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
	Mail docume	ents to de recor	ded with required cover sheet(	s) information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	P	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number _(	703) 413-5000
Name	Terry W. Kramer, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	KRAMER & ASSOCIA	TES, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	Crystal Plaza One			
Address (line 3)	2001 Jefferson Davis Hig	ghway, Suite 1101		
Address (line 4)	Arlington, Virginia 222	02		
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen		d conveyance document	#4
Application I	Number(s) or Patent N	Number(s)	()]	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter eithe	r the Patent Application N	umber or the Patent Ni	umber (DO NOT ENTER )	BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Patent Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a g t named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, o	enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treat (PCT)			
	PCT application number	РСТ	РСТ	РСТ
	a U.S. Application Numb t been assigned.	er PCT	РСТ	РСТ
nus no		101		
Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       #				nvolved. # <u>1</u>
	d of Payment:	Fee Amount for Prop Enclosed ( X	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.4 ) Deposit Acco	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # <u>50-0578</u>				
		Auth	orization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes (X ) No ( )
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Town II I	man Dag Na 41 841	Tours	W. Trame	A Tuno 6 2001
Terry W. Kra Name of Perso	mer, Reg. No. 41,541 on Signing	Signature	vv. / v	<u>June 6, 2001</u> Date
	0 0	Ű I		

·····

r

Form	PTO-1619C

Expires 06/30/99

#### OMB 0651-0027

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

### **PATENTS ONLY**

<b>Conveying Party(ies)</b> Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Kiichiro Ishikawa			3 8 01		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Tomonari Yoshida			3 8 01		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
<b>Receiving Party</b> ( <i>Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)</i> Name (line 1)	)Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving parties attached	<ul> <li>If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic</li> </ul>		
Name (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Name (line 1)			( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Address (line 2)			from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Nu	1	Patent Number(s)			

i <sup>7</sup> orm I <sup>4</sup> fO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	R	03-27-2001 101648989	Pate	U.S. Dep. ent and Trademarx PATENT
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the	e attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type (X) New	3/12/01	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment	() Security Agreem	ient o
() Resubmission (Non-R Document ID#	lecordation)	() License	() Change of Name	80299
() Correction of PTO E Reel # Fran		( ) Merger	( ) Other <i>U.S. Government</i> Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	sgencies)
() Corrective Document Reel # Fran		( ) De	epartmental File ( ) Sec	ret File
Conveying Party(ies) attached	(X) Mark	t if additional names of co	nveying parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chester P. D	udek			3 8 01
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) James Hutch		09802	997	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	erson	07802	112	3 8 01
Receiving Party Name (line 1) YKK CORP Name (line 2) Address (line 1) One Parkwa Address (line 2) 1850 Parkwa Address (line 3)	ORATION OF AMERI	f additional names of recei CA <u>Georgia/U.S.A.</u>		<ul> <li>If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)</li> </ul>
	city	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name A dress (line 1) Ac dress (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name and Address	Enter for th	e first Receiving Party onl	y.
Public burden reporting for this collection gathering the data needed to complete the	n of information is estimated to a	oarding this burden estimate to the	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Cl	ilei information Officer, washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informat Information Collection Budget Package ADDRESS.	tion and Regulatory Affairs, Offic 0651-0027, Patent and Trademari 1ail documents to be rec	e of Management and Budget, Paper Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEI Corded with required cove	work Reduction Project (0651-0027), ND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIC	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20503. See OMB SNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT			
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 413-5000			
Name Terry W. Kramer, Esq.					
Address (line 1) KRAMER & ASSOCIATES, P	P.C.				
Address (line 2) Crystal Plaza One					
Address (line 3) 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway,	Suite 1101				
Address (line 4) Arlington, Virginia 22202					
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance document	#4			
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s) (	) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent a	oplication was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ	РСТ			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ			
nas not been assigned.					
Number of Properties	s involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ <b>40.00</b>			
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (X) Deposit Ac	,			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🗶 No ( )			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	h IN Thanks	Maurel 13 2001			
<u>Terry W. Kramer, Reg. No. 41,541</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 12, 2001 Date			
I WILL OF A CLOSE OF GRAME					

Form PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99	RECORDATION FORM	U.S. Department of Commerce				
OMB 0651-0027	CONTINUA	Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027 PATENT PATENTS ONLY						
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Kiichiro Ishikawa			3 8 01			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Tomonari Yoshida		979 09/0	3 8 01			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)			Month Duy Ion			
Name (line 2)			······································			
<b>Receiving Party</b> <i>Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)</i> Name (line 1)	( )Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	<ul> <li>() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic</li> </ul>			
Name (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Name (line 1)			( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Address (line 2)			from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       ( ) Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Number(s)				

#### PATENT APPLICATION

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

# Whereas, I, CHESTER P. DUDEK, JAMES HUTCHERSON, KIICHIRO ISHIKAWA, and TOMONARI YOSHIDA, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED COMPLIMENTARY FASTENER PRODUCT

□ for which an application for a United States patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, Application Number

) SS:

SEPT

28

HUTELOW

Before me personally appeared said glatteman

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

his free act and deed this 5m day of

State of ( County of (

March . 20 01

□ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_, and

Whereas, YKK CORPORATION OF AMERICA, herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is **One Parkway Center**, 1850 Parkway Place, Suite 300, Marietta, Georgia 30067 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED THIS 8th day of March ,20<sup>01</sup> at 1300 Cobb Industrial drive, Marietta, GA 30066

eal

Chester P. Dudek cherson

Cichiro Labitour

Tomonari Yoshida

mn Morth

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 011872 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 06/07/2001**